RE-TENDER NOTICE

National Bank of Pakistan, the leading Commercial Bank of the Country re-invites sealed Tenders from reputable Pakistani Firms to conduct comprehensive **Electrical Safety Audit & Energy Audit for its Head Office Building, located at I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi.**

The interested companies are required to submit Tender Fee of Rs.1000/- (non-refundable) in a form of Pay Order/Demand Draft in favor of National Bank of Pakistan and following documents to Mr. Shahid Hussain, Member - Tender Issuing Committee, Engineering Wing, LSG, NBP, 3rd Floor, Head Office Building, Karachi. (021-99062601) by 5:00 pm, 28th July 2017 to be considered them as Eligible Bidders to obtain complete set of bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, methodology, scope of works, procedure of submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification/rejection of bids, etc.

- Company Profile.
- Proof of carrying out at least five (05) Electrical Safety and Energy Audit in Banks, financial institutions or any multistoried Office buildings / Plants with a minimum connected load of 2000 KW in last 05 Years.
- Proof of Office in Karachi with technically qualified staff to render the said services.
- Proof of Sindh Sales Tax Registration, NTN Certificate, ATL.
- Certificates of Bank showing Credit worthiness alongwith Bank Statement (last 03 years).
- Affidavit on stamp paper of Rs. 100/-duly attested by the Oath commisioner that the firm has never been black listed by any Organization and is not a tax defaulter.
- List of any arbitration / dispute with any Client present or past and nature thereof.

The Single Stage One Envelope bidding procedure will be adopted as per PPRA Rule 36 (a) procedure. The Bids accompanied with Bid Security Amount of 2% of Bid Amount in a form of Payment Order / CDR or Bank Guarantee of a Scheduled Bank in favor of National Bank of Pakistan in sealed envelope, prepared in accordance with the instructions as per bidding documents, must reach at the Office of Wing Head, Engineering Wing, LSG, 3rd Floor, NBP Head Office Building, Karachi on or before 11:00 am, 31st July 2017. The bids will be opened the same day publicly at 11:30 am at same address in the presence of Tender Opening Committee and bidder's representatives, who opt to attend. **This advertisement is also available on NBP and PPRA Websites.**

Wing Head (Engineering Wing) Logistics Support Group National Bank of Pakistan, 3rd Floor, Head Office Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi